

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Pugliese

1 Amend the State, Civic, Military, and Veterans Affairs Committee  
2 Report, dated April 7, 2025, page 1, after line 5 insert:  
3 "Page 4 of the printed bill, line 19, strike "BORNE BY THE COUNTY." and  
4 substitute "COUNTY COSTS."."

5 Page 1 of the report, strike lines 8 through 11 and substitute:  
6 "Page 5 of the bill, strike lines 18 and 19 and substitute:  
7 "(8) (a) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 1-12-208 AND  
8 NOTWITHSTANDING ANY PROVISION TO THE CONTRARY IN SECTION  
9 1-4-1010, FOR COUNTIES WITH A POPULATION OF AT LEAST FIFTY  
10 THOUSAND ACTIVE VOTERS AS OF THE DATE OF THE LAST GENERAL  
11 ELECTION THAT ARE NOT HOME RULE COUNTIES, IF A VACANCY IN THE"."

12 Page 3 of the report, after line 6 insert:  
13 "Page 8 of the bill, strike line 18 and substitute:  
14 "(I) ARE AFFILIATED, AS OF THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY BEFORE THE  
15 COUNTY COMMISSIONER VACANCY ELECTION, WITH THE SAME POLITICAL  
16 PARTY AS THE FORMER"."

\*\* \*\*